

**AVERTISSEMENT / PRECAUTION**

- N'installez pas EasyMount directement sur des objets dangereux.
- Installez EasyMount de sorte qu'aucune personne ne puisse être mise en danger ou blessée.
- Installez EasyMount de sorte que la sécurité routière ne soit pas compromise.
- N'installez pas EasyMount devant ou près d'un airbag.
- EasyMount peut laisser des marques de pression sur le tableau de bord

**CLAUSE DE NON-RESPONSABILITÉ**

Nous déclinons toutes responsabilités pour les dommages causés par le non-respect de ces instructions.

**SERVICE CLIENTS**

Vos questions sont traitées par notre équipe de Service Après-Vente sous 24 h.  
[info@easymount.at](mailto:info@easymount.at)

EasyMount  
 Unterer Seitweg 24  
 6122 Fritzens / Austria / Europe  
[www.easymount.at](http://www.easymount.at)  
 2016 Alle Rechte vorbehalten

Technische Änderungen sowie Änderungen in Form und Farbe bleiben vorbehalten.  
 The right to make technical modifications and changes to form and colour is reserved.  
 Los cambios técnicos, así como los cambios en la forma y el color están reservados.  
 Sono possibili modifiche tecniche e modifiche nella forma e colore.  
 Sous réserve de modifications techniques, de forme et de couleur.

**AVVISO**

- Non montare EasyMount direttamente su oggetti pericolosi.
- Installare EasyMount in modo che nessun persona possa essere danneggiata o ferita.
- Installare EasyMount in modo che il traffico traffico non sia compromessa.
- Non installare EasyMount nelle vicinanze o davanti all'airbag.
- Facilità di montaggio può lasciare segni di pressione sul cruscotto.

**CLAUSOLA DI RESPONSABILITÀ**

Per i danni causati dal mancato rispetto di questo manuale, non ci assumiamo alcuna responsabilità.

**SERVIZIO ASSISTENZA CLIENTI**

Le vostre domande verranno elaborate dal nostro Team di assistenza entro 24.  
[info@easymount.at](mailto:info@easymount.at)

**Häufig gestellte Fragen:**

Frequently asked questions:

**Preguntas más frecuentes:**

Foire aux questions :

Risposte alle domande più frequenti  
[www.easymount.at/FAQ](http://www.easymount.at/FAQ)

**EasyMount Montageanleitung / EasyMount installation instruction / Instrucciones de montaje / Instructions de montage / Istruzioni per il montaggio**

**Produktübersicht / Product overview / Vista general de los productos / Présentation des produits / Descrizione del prodotto**

1



**1 EasyMount C-Vent  
 Halterung / holder / Soporte / Support / Supporto**



1

Passen Sie den Neigung der Halterung an. Fixieren Sie die Neigung durch zudrehen der Mutter (1). Schrauben Sie die Halterung auf die Lüftungsdüse (2/3). Befestigen Sie Ihr mobiles Gerät auf der Halterung.

Adjust the inclination of the bracket. Fix the tendency to spin the nut (1). Screw the bracket to the air outlet nozzle (2/3). Attach your mobile device on the bracket.



2

Ajustar la inclinación del soporte. Fijar la tendencia a girar la tuerca (1). Enroscar el soporte a la boquilla de salida de aire (2/3). Coloque su dispositivo móvil en el soporte.

Régler l'inclinaison du support. Fixer la tendance à tourner l'écrou (1). Visser le support à la buse de sortie d'air (2/3). Attachez votre appareil mobile sur le support.



3

Regolare l'inclinazione della staffa. Fissare la tendenza a girare il dado (1). Fissare la staffa al boccaglio di uscita dell'aria (2/3). Collegare il dispositivo mobile sulla staffa.

#### WARNUNG

- Montieren Sie EasyMount nicht direkt über gefährlichen Gegenständen.
- Montieren Sie EasyMount so, dass keine Personen gefährdet oder verletzt werden können.
- Montieren Sie EasyMount so, dass die Verkehrssicherheit nicht gefährdet wird.
- Montieren Sie EasyMount nicht in der Nähe oder vor dem Airbag.
- EasyMount kann Druckstellen am Armaturenbrett hinterlassen.

#### HAFTUNGS-AUSSCHLUSS

Für Schäden, die durch Nichtbeachtung dieser Anleitung entstehen, übernehmen wir keine Haftung.

#### KUNDENSERVICE

Ihre Fragen werden von unserem Service Team innerhalb von 24h beantwortet.

[info@easymount.at](mailto:info@easymount.at)

#### ADVERTENCIA

- No montar EasyMount directamente sobre peligrosos Objetos.
- Montar EasyMount de tal manera que ninguna persona sea puesta en peligro o pueda ser dañada.
- Montar EasyMount de tal manera que la seguridad vial no se vea comprometida.
- No montar EasyMount cerca o enfrente del Airbag.
- EasyMount puede dejar marcas de presión en el salpicadero.

#### EXCLUSIÓN DE RESPONSABILIDAD

No asumimos ninguna responsabilidad por los daños causados debido al incumplimiento de este manual.

#### ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE

Sus dudas serán resueltas por nuestro equipo de servicio dentro de 24 horas.

[info@easymount.at](mailto:info@easymount.at)

#### WARNING

- Do not mount this product directly above hazardous objects.
- Do not mount this product directly above your head.
- Do not mount this product in a manner where improper usage of the product may cause injuries to you or others around you.
- Do not mount this product in areas where it will affect driving abilities, or block road vision.
- Do not mount this product in front of airbag areas inside a vehicle.
- EasyMount can leave marks on the dashboard

#### DISCLAIMER

EasyMount is not responsible for any damages that may be done as a result of the misuse or improper installment of this product.

#### CUSTOMER SERVICE SUPPORT

We have a dedicated customer service team who will answer your questions by email. We promise to respond your email within 24 hours.

[info@easymount.at](mailto:info@easymount.at)